. " . . . . (] H o) of
Useful Contacts Clitheroe Line Service — Clitheroe & Blackburn to Manchester Victoria Yorkshire Ribhlehead 4108 1805 TRAIN TIMES
\Rales EX Iorer Horton in Ribblesdale d 1114 1812
Customer Helo P Sette d_ 122 1821 FROM 2 JUN 2024
uslomer mepne CYJTTITIITT Hellifield d_ 1130 1828
For comments and enquiries A A A AB A A A A A A A A AK ADSO A A A A A A A A A A A A A ASK ADSO A A ASX SO FO SO Cltherce PRT— TO 14 DEC 2024
po'ease Fle'3°3°° 2006060 Clitheroe d 06:20 0652 07:22 08:23 09:23 10:22 1123 1154 1223 1323 14:23 15:23 16:25 17:21 1823 1852 19:23 2023 2123 2123 2239 2239 2342 d 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1719 1823 19:47 2023 2123 22:43 Saturdays Only Whalley PRE——
remar ) Whalley d 06:26 06:58 07:28 08:29 09:29 10:28 11:29 1200 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:31 17:27 18:29 18:59 19:29 20:29 2129 2129 22:45 2245 2348 d 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 16:29 17:25 18:29 19:53 20:29 21:29 22:49 : y CLITHEROE LINE
enquiries@northernrailway.co.uk Rbbl h d R hd | Langho d 1204 19:04
Access and Disabled Information Langho d 06:31_07:03 07:33 08:34 09:34 10:33 11:34 1204 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:36 17:32 18:34 19:04 19:34 2034 2134 2134 2250 2250 2353 | d 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 16:34 17:30 18:34 19:58 20:34 21:34 22553 ibblehead to Rochdale Ramsgreave & Wilpshire _d  12:09  19:09
Tel- 08457 48 49 50 Ramsgreave & Wilpshire _d 06:37_07:09 07:39 08:40 09:40 10:39 11:40 12:09 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:42 17:40 18:40 19:0919:40 20:40 2140 21:40 2256 2256 2357 d 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1340 1440 1540 16:40 17:36 18:40 20:04 20:40 21:40 23:00 Blackburn 4 1218 1918
Fares and service information Blackburn d 0618 0645 07:17 07:47 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 1117 1148 1218 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 14:48 1518 15:48 16:18 16:49 17-18 17:48 18:18 18:48 1918 19:18 19:48 20:18 2048 2148 21:48 23:04 2304 00:04  d 0848 09:48 10:48 1148 1248 13:48 1448 1548 16:48 17:44 1850 20:17 2048 21:48 2307 L d 1228 1928
National Rail Enquiries Darwen d_06:26 0655 07:25 07:55 08:28 08:56 09:28 09:56 10:28 10:56 1128 1156 1228 12:28 1256 13:28 1356 14:28 1456 15:28 1556 16:28 16:57 17:28 1756 18:28 18:56 19:28 19:28 19:56 20:28 20:56 2156 21:56 2312 23:12 d_ 0856 09:56 10:56 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 16:56 1752 1858 20:27 20:56 2156 2315 Bromley Cross d 1233 19:39 Clitheroe & Blackburn to
Tel: 08457 48 49 50 Entwistle d 0633 07:02 07:32 08:02 09:03 10:03 11:03 1203 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:04 18:03 19:03 20:03 2103 2203 2203 2319 2319 d_ 0903 10:03 11:03 12.03 1303 1403 1503 16:03 17.03 1759 19:05 20:34 2103 2203 23:22 Hall I 'Th Wood a_ 1242 1942 Manchester Victoria
I‘Zﬁﬁ’:ﬁﬁf{.ggtﬁm 50600 Bromley Cross d 0639 0708 07:38 08:08 08:39 09:09 09:33 10:09 10:39 1109 1:33 1209 1239 1239 13:09 1333 1409 1439 1509 1539 16:09 16:39 1710 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:39 1939 20:09 20:39 2109 22:09 22:09 2325 2325 d 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 16:09 17:09 18:05 19:11 20:40 21:09 22:09 23:28 Bolton a_ 1243 1949
Britich Tran'sp;rt Police Hall I' Th' Wood d 0642 0710 07:41 0810 0842 09:12 09:42 10:2 10:42 1112 1:42 12:12 12:42 12:42 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 15:42 1612 16:42 1713 17:42 18:12 1843 19:12 19:42 19:42 20:2 20:42 2112 22:12 22:12 2328 2328 d 0903 1002 :13 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 172 18:08 194 20:43 212 22:12 23:30 Salford Crescent a_ 1301 20:02
tel: 0800 40 50 40 of text 61016 Bolton a_ 0647 0715 07:46 0815 08:47 0917 09:47 1047 10:47 Th17 1047 1207 1247 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 1607 1647 1718 1747 1817 18:48 197 19:47 1947 2047 20:47 2117 227 2217 2333 2333 a 0918 107 118 1207 1317 1417 1517 1617 1747 1813 1919 2048 2117 2247 2335 ;a'f"rsce”t:;*' a :zgg sgg:
. ter Victori a i i
Salford Crescent a_ 0701 0730 0801 0830 09:00 09:30 1000 10:30 1100 11:30 1200 1230 1300 1300 13:30 1400 1430 1500 1530 16:00 16:30 1700 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:01 1930 20:02 20:02 2030 2102 2130 22:30 2230 2347 23:47 a 0932 1030 1132 1233 1332 1433 1533 16:33 17:33 18:33 1933 2100 21:33 22:33 2348 Mz::o:s eryilona R — C R L
¥ X ’ R i R H R H . H X 9y . . . E y y y . 3 Y . ¥ . y . y R q . ¥ X g . ’ . ¥ . 5 . b . . . o . " - - Clitheroe Line
www.communityraillancashire.co.uk Salford Central a 0704 0733 08:04 0833 09:03 0933 10:03 10:33 1103 1133 12:03 1233 1303 1303 1333 14:03 1433 1503 1533 16:03 16:33 1703 1734 18:03 18:33 19:04 19:33 20:05 20:05 20:33 2105 21:33 22:33 22:33 a 0935 1036 1135 1236 1335 1436 1536 16:36 17:36 18:36 19:36 2103 21:36 2236 2351 TR o conections fom Calse Vils il P —— A AN
www.nationalrail.co.uk Manchester Victoria _a_ 07:08 07:39 08:07 08:33 09:07 09:39 10:07 10:39 11:07 1138 1207 1233 13:07 1307 1339 1407 1439 1507 1539 16:07 1639 1707 17:39 18:07 18:39 19:08 19:33 20:08 20:08 2039 21:08 21:39 22:38 22:38 23:52 23:54 a 0938 1039 1138 1239 1338 1439 1539 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:39 2108 21:39 22:39 23:54 and more information visit c _ :
astleton a 1326 20:26 ) ) A
IETIE A ToRochdale / B - Also calls at Moses Gate / € — Also calls at Farnworth / D — Yorkshire Dales Explorer - from Ribblehead / FO — Fridays only / S0 — Saturdays only / SX — Saturdays excepted / FSX — Fridays & Saturdays excepted ENGINEERING WORKS AFFECT SOME SUNDAY SERVICES DURING JANUARY & FEBRUARY 2024 WITH TRAINS TERMINATING AT BOLTON yorkshiredalesexplorer.com Rochdale a 1329 2029 www.communityraillancashire.co.uk

19780 CRL Clitheroe Line Timetable Leaflet Jun24_AW2.indd 1 27/05/2024 19:12



This timetable is funded by
Community Rail Lancashire.

Community Rail Lancashire is an
umbrella organisation that looks after
four community rail partnerships in
Lancashire and is helping to shape
the future of your local railway.

Visit communityraillancashire.co.uk
for more information.

Explore Lancashire By Rail
(communityraillancashire.co.uk/
lancashire-by-rail/) is a series of
short films being produced by CRL
to encourage you to go out on the
train to explore the countryside
and coastline along Lancashire’s
community railways.

Whilst every care has been taken to ensure
the accuracy of the information contained in
this timetable, we can accept no liability for
any inaccuracies, and reserve the right to
change information without further notice.

Clitheroe Line Service — Manchester Victoria to Blackburn & Clitheroe

A A A ASX ACSO A A A A A A A A A A A A A ASX ACSO A A A A AB AB A A A A A A A ASX ASO A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Manchester Victoria d 05:43 06:13 07:15 07:43 08:15 08:15 08:44 09:15 09:43 10:15 10:43 1115 11:43 12:15 12:44 1314 13:43 1415 14:43 1515 1515 15:43 1615 16:44 1715 17:43 18:15 18:44 19:15 13:43 20:15 20:43 21:43 22:15 23:14 2314 d_ 07:55 08:37 09:42 10:45 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:55 18:44 19:44 2112 22:07 23:14
Salford Central d 05:46 06:16 07:18 07:46 08:18 08:18 08:47 09:18 09:46 10:18 10:47 1118 11:46 12:18 12:47 1317 13:46 14:18 14:46 15:18 15:18 15:46 16:18 16:47 17:18 17:46 18:18 18:47 19:18 19:46 20:18 20:46 21:46 22:18 23:17 2317 d 08:40 09:45 10:48 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:58 18:47 19:47 2115 22:10 23:17
Salford Crescent d 05:51_06:20 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:22 08:51 09:22 09:51 10:22 10:51 11:22 1151 12:22 1251 13:21 13:51 1422 14:51 15:22 1522 15:51 16:22 16:51 17:22 17.51 18:22 18:51 19:22 19:51 20:22 2051 2151 22:22 23:21 23:20 d 0801 0844 09:49 10:51 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:50 15:50 16:50 18:02 18:50 19:50 21:18 22:15 23:21
Bolton d 06:04 06:32 07:35 08:04 08:35 08:35 09:04 09:35 10:04 10:35 11:04 11:35 12:04 12:35 13:04 13:35 14:04 14:35 15:04 15:35 15:35 16:04 16:35 17.04 17:35 18:05 18:36 13:04 19:35 20:04 20:35 21:04 22:04 22:34 23:34 23:34 d 0817 09:00 10:04 11:07 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:19 19:05 20:05 21:33 22:30 23:37
Hall I'Th' Wood a 06:09 06:38 07:40 08:09 08:40 08:40 09:09 03:40 10:09 10:40 11:09 11:40 12:09 12:40 13:09 13:40 14:09 14:40 15:09 15:40 1540 16:09 16:40 17:09 17:40 18:10 18:41 13:09 19:40 20:09 20:40 21:09 22:09 22:39 23:39 23:39 a_ 08:22 03:05 10:09 1112 12:09 13:09 14:09 1510 06:10 17:10 18:24 13:10 20:10 21:38 22:35 23:42
Bromley Cross a 06:12_06:41 07:43 0813 08:43 08:43 09:12 09:43 10:12 10:43 1112 11:43 12:12 12:43 1312 13:43 1412 14:44 1512 15:44 15:44 1612 16:43 1712 17:44 18:14 18:45 1912 19:43 20:12 20:43 21:13 22:13 22:42 23:42 23:42 a_ 08:25 09:10 10:13 1115 1213 1313 14:13 1514 16:14 17:14 18:27 1314 20:14 21:42 22:38 23:45
Entwistle a 06:19 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 1719 17:51 18:21 19:19 2019 21:20 22:20 22:49 23:49 23:49 a 0832 0917 1019 11:22 12:19 1319 14:19 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:34 13:20 20:20 21:48 23:52
Darwen a 06:26 06:53 07:55 08:26 08:55 08:55 09:26 09:55 10:26 10:55 11:26 11:55 12:26 12:55 13:26 13:55 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56 15:56 16:26 16:55 17:26 17:57 18:27 18:56 19:26 13:55 20:26 20:55 21:26 22:26 22:55 23:55 23:55 a_ 08:38 09:23 10:26 11:28 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:40 19:27 20:27 21:55 22:50 23:58
Blackburn a 0611 06:34 07:00 07:32 08:03 08:34 09:03 09:03 09:34 10:03 10:34 11:03 11:34 12:03 12:34 13:03 13:34 14:04 14:34 1503 15:34 16:04 16:04 16:34 17.03 17:34 18:07 18:35 19:04 13:34 20:03 20:34 21:03 21:34 22:34 23:03 00:03 00:03 a_ 08:46 09:33 10:33 11:36 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:48 19:34 20:34 22:05 22:57 00:06
Ramsgreave & Wilpshire _a  06:17 06:41 07:38 08:41 09:14 09:41 10:40 1:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:21 16:41 1741 18:42 19:41 20:41 2041 22:41 2310 a_ 08:52 09:44 10:40 11:43 12:40 13:40 14:40 1541 16:41 17:41 18:55 13:41 20:41 22:12 23:04
Langho a_ 06:21 06:48 07:43 08:48 09:19 09:48 10:47 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:45 16:26 16:48 17:48 18:49 19:48 20:48 21:48 22:48 2317 a_ 0857 09:51 10:47 11:50 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:48 16:48 17:48 19:02 19:48 20:48 22:18 23:09
Whalley a_ 06:26 06:52 07:47 08:52 09:23 09:52 10:51 11:52 12:52 13:52 15:52 15:50 16:30 16:52 17:52 18:53 19:52 20:52 21:52 22:52 23:A1 a 0901 09:56 10:51 11:54 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:52 16:52 17:52 19:06 19:52 20:52 22:22 23:13
Clitheroe a_ 06:34 07:01 07:56 09:01 09:30 _10:01 10:59 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 15:58 16:37_17:01 18:01 19:02 20:01 21:01 22:01 23:01 23:30 a_ 0910 10:04 10:59 12:02 12:59 13:59 14:59 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:14 20:00 21:00 22:30 23:21

m A—From Rochdale / B — Also calls at Farnworth / B — Yorkshire Dales Explorer - continues to Ribblehead / SX — Saturdays excepted / SO — Saturdays only

19780 CRL Clitheroe Line Timetable Leaflet Jun24_AW2.indd 2

ENGINEERING WORKS AFFECT SOME SUNDAY SERVICES DURING JANUARY & FEBRUARY 2024 WITH TRAINS STARTING FROM BOLTON

Yorkshire

e

Tt

Saturdays Only
Rochdale to Ribblehead

\(J[3 For connections to Carlisle
and more information visit
yorkshiredalesexplorer.com

Rochdale d 0752 14:52
Castleton d 0755 1455
Mills Hill d 0800 1500
Moston d 0803 15:03
Manchester Victoria d 0815 1515
Salford Central d 0818 15:18
Salford Crescent d 0822 1522
Bolton d 0835 1535
Hall 'l 'Th Wood a_ 0840 15:40
Bromley Cross a_ 0844 1544
Darwen a_ 0856 15:56
Blackburn a_ 09:08 16:15
Ramsgreave & Wilpshire _a  09:14  16:21
Langho a_ 0919 16:26
Whalley a_ 0924 1631
Clitheroe a_ 0931 16:38
Hellifield a_ 0954 1701
Settle a_  10:03 1710
Horton in Ribblesdale a_ 1012 1719
Ribblehead a_ 1019 17:26

Train running from TrainTracker™
If you want to check how your train
is running from a station, text the
station name to 84950.
Alternatively phone TrainTracker™
from National Rail Enquiries on:
0871200 4915

Engineering work

Engineering work sometimes affects

services, particularly at weekends

and Bank Holidays.

Please check before travelling

by phoning: 08457 48 49 50

Or visit: northernrailway.co.uk/travel/
improvement-works

27/05/2024 19:12



